HB0487/703524/1

BY: Judicial Proceedings Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 487

(Third Reading File Bill)

On page 2, in line 14, strike "20,000" and substitute "26,000"; in line 17, strike "BETWEEN 10,001 POUNDS AND 20,000 POUNDS" and substitute "FROM OVER 10,000 POUNDS TO 26,000 POUNDS"; and strike beginning with "INCLUDING" in line 29 down through "VEHICLE" in line 30.

On page 4, strike in their entirety lines 22 and 23; and in lines 24, 26, and 28, strike "(3)", "(4)", and "(5)", respectively, and substitute "(2)", "(3)", and "(4)", respectively.

On page 5, in lines 1 and 3, strike "(6)" and "(7)", respectively, and substitute "(5)" and "(6)", respectively.

On page 6, in line 9, strike "<u>THE</u>" and substitute "<u>BEGINNING OCTOBER 1, 2023, THE</u>".